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Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 10.93   0.5  2  876   
  2 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   11.60  -0.8  3  732   
  3 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           11.70  -1.5  1  711   
  4 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 11.81  -1.5  1  689   
  5 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   11.87  -0.8  3  677   
  6 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   12.00   0.6  4  651   
  7 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             12.04   0.5  2  643   
  8 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   12.06  -0.8  3  639   
  9 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           12.13   0.6  4  626   
 10 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   12.33  -1.5  1  588   
 11 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   12.35   0.6  4  584   
  
Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 50.17   2  807   
  2 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 51.52   2  746   
  3 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           52.26   2  713   
  4 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   52.37   1  709   
  5 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             52.82   1  689   
  6 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   53.07   2  679   
  7 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   53.71   2  652   
  8 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   53.82   1  647   
  9 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   54.86   1  604   
 10 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           55.18   2  592   
 11 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   56.35   1  546   
  
Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-II Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                 4:39.78   682   
  2 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                 4:44.96   649   
  3 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.         4:48.26   629   
  4 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                 4:49.41   622   
  5 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie               4:52.30   605   
  6 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie               5:11.68   494   
  7 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict           5:16.26   470   
  8 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                 5:21.40   443   
  9 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.         5:22.16   439   
 10 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                 5:23.53   432   
 11 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                 5:27.55   411   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 15.18  -4.4  1  828   
  2 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           15.64  -4.4  1  774   
  3 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 15.81  -2.5  2  754   
  4 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   15.99  -2.5  2  734   
  5 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   16.19  -1.4  4  711   
  6 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   16.61  -4.4  1  666   
  7 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   16.71  -2.8  3  655   
  8 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           16.78  -2.8  3  647   
  9 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   17.40  -2.8  3  583   
 10 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             17.89  -1.4  4  535   
 11 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   19.44  -2.5  2  395   
  
Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   1.88m    6-02.00  696   
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 1.88m    6-02.00  696   
  3 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  3 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           1.83m    6-00.00  653   
  5 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  5 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  5 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  8 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  8 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           1.68m    5-06.00  528   
 10 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 1.63m    5-04.25  488   
 11 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   1.52m    4-11.75  404   
  
Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           4.42m   14-06.00  737   
  2 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   4.27m   14-00.00  693   
  3 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   3.96m   12-11.75  606   
  4 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 3.81m   12-06.00  565   
  4 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   3.81m   12-06.00  565   
  6 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           3.66m   12-00.00  525   
  7 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 3.51m   11-06.25  485   
  8 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  9 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             2.90m    9-06.25  333   
  9 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   2.90m    9-06.25  333   
 11 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   2.13m    6-11.75  165   
  
Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                 6.60m   NWI  21-08.00  720   
  2 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                   6.55m   NWI  21-06.00  709   
  3 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.           6.35m   NWI  20-10.00  664   
  4 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   6.31m   NWI  20-08.50  655   
  5 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 6.05m   NWI  19-10.25  597   
  6 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                   5.99m   NWI  19-08.00  584   
  7 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict             5.75m   NWI  18-10.50  533   
  8 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                   5.74m   NWI  18-10.00  531   
  9 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.           5.70m   NWI  18-08.50  523   
 10 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                   5.64m   NWI  18-06.00  510   
 11 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   5.62m   NWI  18-05.25  506   



Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie              46-10.25   NWI    14.28m  820   
  2 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                42-11.75   NWI    13.10m  679   
  3 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                42-00.00   NWI    12.80m  644   
  4 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.        41-11.25   NWI    12.78m  642   
  5 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie              40-10.75   NWI    12.46m  607   
  6 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict          39-07.00   NWI    12.06m  562   
  7 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                39-01.00   NWI    11.91m  545   
  8 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                37-07.75   NWI    11.47m  497   
  9 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.        37-04.25   NWI    11.38m  489   
 10 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                37-02.50   NWI    11.34m  484   
 11 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                36-09.00   NWI    11.20m  469   
  
Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                  12.94m   42-05.50  664   
  2 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                  12.23m   40-01.50  620   
  2 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.          12.23m   40-01.50  620   
  4 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                11.93m   39-01.75  602   
  5 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.          11.05m   36-03.00  549   
  6 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                  10.90m   35-09.25  540   
  7 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict            10.71m   35-01.75  528   
  8 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                  10.52m   34-06.25  517   
  9 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                   9.92m   32-06.50  481   
 10 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                   9.78m   32-01.00  472   
 11 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                 9.63m   31-07.25  463   
  
Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Pilkerton, Jay            11 M.B.A.                  41.10m     134-10  687   
  2 Rodgers, Zach             12 U.S.N.                  37.54m     123-02  615   
  3 Davies, Ben                8 Brentwood Aca.          36.22m     118-10  588   
  4 Bingham, Michael          12 McCallie                35.64m     116-11  577   
  5 Cate, Matt                11 M.B.A.                  34.72m     113-11  558   
  6 Buck, Chris               12 Brentwood Aca.          34.14m     112-00  546   
  7 Linn, Timmy               12 E.C.S.                  30.84m     101-02  481   
  8 Snyder, Andy              10 M.B.A.                  28.70m      94-02  439   
  9 Cartright, Taylor         12 McCallie                27.38m      89-10  413   
 10 Heimerman, Jake           12 St. Benedict            27.31m      89-07  412   
 11 Odell, Randall            12 Baylor                  26.01m      85-04  387   
  



Men Decathlon D-II 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Bingham, Michael                     10.93    6.60m   11.93m    1.88m    50.17         15.18 46-10.25   35.64m    3.81m  4:52 
    McCallie                            w: 0.5    21-08 39-01.75     6-02                w: -4.4   14.28m   116-11    12-06 
    12 Team Points: 10           7096    (876)    (720)    (602)    (696)    (807) 3701    (828)    (820)    (577)    (565)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Buck, Chris                          11.70    6.35m   12.23m    1.83m    52.26         15.64 41-11.25   34.14m    4.42m  4:48 
    Brentwood Aca.                     w: -1.5    20-10  40-01.5     6-00                w: -4.4   12.78m   112-00    14-06 
    12 Team Points: 8            6689    (711)    (664)    (620)    (653)    (713) 3361    (774)    (642)    (546)    (737)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Pilkerton, Jay                       12.00    5.99m   12.94m    1.73m    53.07         16.61 39-01.00   41.10m    3.81m  4:39 
    Montgomery Bell Aca.                w: 0.6    19-08  42-05.5     5-08                w: -4.4   11.91m   134-10    12-06 
    11 Team Points: 6            6292    (651)    (584)    (664)    (569)    (679) 3147    (666)    (545)    (687)    (565)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Rodgers, Zach                        11.87    6.55m   12.23m    1.83m    52.37         15.99 42-11.75   37.54m    2.13m  5:27 
    Univ. Sch. of Nashville            w: -0.8    21-06  40-01.5     6-00                w: -2.5   13.10m   123-02  6-11.75 
    12 Team Points: 5            5972    (677)    (709)    (620)    (653)    (709) 3368    (734)    (679)    (615)    (165)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Cartright, Taylor                    11.81    6.05m    9.63m    1.63m    51.52         15.81 40-10.75   27.38m    3.51m  5:11 
    McCallie                           w: -1.5 19-10.25 31-07.25  5-04.25                w: -2.5   12.46m    89-10 11-06.25 
    12 Team Points: 4            5736    (689)    (597)    (463)    (488)    (746) 2983    (754)    (607)    (413)    (485)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Snyder, Andy                         12.06    5.74m   10.52m    1.73m    53.82         17.40 37-02.50   28.70m    3.96m  4:49 
    Montgomery Bell Aca.               w: -0.8    18-10 34-06.25     5-08                w: -2.8   11.34m    94-02 12-11.75 
    10 Team Points: 3            5637    (639)    (531)    (517)    (569)    (647) 2903    (583)    (484)    (439)    (606)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Odell, Randall                       11.60    6.31m    9.92m    1.88m    54.86         16.71 42-00.00   26.01m    2.90m  5:23 
    Baylor                             w: -0.8  20-08.5  32-06.5     6-02                w: -2.8   12.80m    85-04  9-06.25 
    12 Team Points: 2            5619    (732)    (655)    (481)    (696)    (604) 3168    (655)    (644)    (387)    (333)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 Davies, Ben                          12.13    5.70m   11.05m    1.68m    55.18         16.78 37-04.25   36.22m    3.66m  5:22 
    Brentwood Aca.                      w: 0.6  18-08.5    36-03     5-06                w: -2.8   11.38m   118-10    12-00 
    8 Team Points: 1             5506    (626)    (523)    (549)    (528)    (592) 2818    (647)    (489)    (588)    (525)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Linn, Timmy                          12.35    5.62m    9.78m    1.73m    53.71         19.44 36-09.00   30.84m    4.27m  4:44 
    Evangelical Chr. Sch.               w: 0.6 18-05.25    32-01     5-08                w: -2.5   11.20m   101-02    14-00 
    12                           5470    (584)    (506)    (472)    (569)    (652) 2783    (395)    (469)    (481)    (693)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Heimerman, Jake                      12.04    5.75m   10.71m    1.68m    52.82         17.89 39-07.00   27.31m    2.90m  5:16 
    St. Benedict                        w: 0.5  18-10.5 35-01.75     5-06                w: -1.4   12.06m    89-07  9-06.25 
    12                           5233    (643)    (533)    (528)    (528)    (689) 2921    (535)    (562)    (412)    (333)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Cate, Matt                           12.33    5.64m   10.90m    1.52m    56.35         16.19 37-07.75   34.72m    3.05m  5:21 
    Montgomery Bell Aca.               w: -1.5    18-06 35-09.25  4-11.75                w: -1.4   11.47m   113-11    10-00 
    11                           5166    (588)    (510)    (540)    (404)    (546) 2588    (711)    (497)    (558)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 


